			$\supset$	
	I ABINE I I BEL HER HER BENE ARM ELID BENE BRA HER		7	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	11-14-2000		12-06-2000	
OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail	Rept. Dt. #40	THE PARTY NAMED AND POST OF THE PARTY NAMED AND PARTY NAMED AN	
	CORDATION FRO	M COVER SH		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	TRADEMAR		101540780	
Submission Type		nveyance Type	ciiųs) or copy(ies).	
New		Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	_   [_	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	_	Merger	Month Date Year  9-19-1999	
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name	7-17-1777	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other		
Conveying Party				
	Mark it ad	ditional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Compass Group USA, Inc.			10-26-2000	
Formerly				
Individual General Partner	ship Limited	Partnership 🔀	Corporation Association	
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporatio	n/Organization	Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of convey	ng parties attached	
Name Compass Group PLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Cowley House				
Address (line 2) Guildford Street				
Address (line 3) Chertsey, Surry		United Kingdon	KT16 9BA	
Individual General Partne	ership Limite	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
	ismitted	a . araioramp	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association			appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other Limited Company			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom limited company				
	FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
<b>Domestic Representative Name</b>	e and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.		
Name Timothy J. Lyden,				
Address (line 1) Hogan & Hartson I	L.P.			
Address (line 2) 8300 Greensboro D	Prive			
Address (line 3) Suite 1100				
Address (line 4) McLean, Virginia 2	22102			
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone	Number (703) 610-6100		
Name Timothy J. Lyden,		((00) 1.10 0.100		
Address (line 1) Hogan & Hartson I	L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) 8300 Greensboro D	Prive			
Address (line 3) Suite 1100				
Address (line 4) McLean, Virginia 2	22102			
Pages Enter the total number including any attack	per of pages of the attached conve hments.	eyance document # 22		
Trademark Application Number Enter either the Trademark Application N		Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application N	lumber(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	1,966,	010 2,036,527 2,081,895		
	2,160,	2,014,461 2,061,949		
	2,067,	2,067,581 2,099,820		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 10		
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 265.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Acc	ount _		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Timothy J. Lyde .;	hmoth h	11/12/10		
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		

## FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Compass Group USA, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Ionth Day Year 10-26-2000			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Compass Group PLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Cowley House					
Address (line 2) Guildford Street					
Address (line 3) Chertsey, Surry		T16 9BA			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Limited Company					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom limited company					
Trademark Application Number(s) or I	Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t				
Trademark Application Number(s)					

## <u>Schedule</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BATEMAN	1,966,010
BATEMAN FOOD AND	2,036,527
NUTRITION FOR	
HEALTHCARE (& Design)	
CHARTWELLS	2,081,895
CHARTWELLS (& Design)	2,160,363
COMPASS GROUP (&	2,014,461
Design)	
COMPASS GROUP (&	2,061,949
Design)	
NEW FAMOUS FOODS	2,067,579
NEW FAMOUS FOODS	2,067,581
ROUX FINE DINING	2,099,820
ROUX FINE DINING (&	2,233,397
Design)	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between Compass Group USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2400 Yorkmont Road, Charlotte, NC 28217 ("Assignor"), and Compass Group PLC, a United Kingdom limited company with offices at Cowley House, Guildford Street, Chertsey, Suny KT16 9BA, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHFREAS, Assignor owns the marks listed in the attached Schedule and the federal service mark registrations therefor (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on September 19, 1999, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale. assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tune as of September 19, 1999, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. Service Mark Registrations therefor as listed in the attached Schedule, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Marks assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.

10-26-2000

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000** 

Lauren A. Stoery

Vice President and General Counsel

- 40C - 657404 - #155612 -1